FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027





09-12-2002



102219117

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TO: The Commissioner of Betants and Trademarks | AIENIS ONLY | <u> </u> | | |
|--|----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type | | | ent(s) or copy(ies). | |
| New 1,4102 | Conveyance Type | [] | _ | |
| / | ✓ Assignment | Security Agree | ement | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License | License Change of Name | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger | Other | | |
| Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | | artmental File | Secret File | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional | names of conveying pa | rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 1) BLACK, Ian Graham | | | Month Day Year 07/20/2000 | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Second Party | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 1) | | -th-resident control of the control | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mai | rk if additional names o | f receiving parties attached | |
| Name (line 1) BOOTH, Michael Gilbert | | | If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not | |
| Name (line 2) | | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | |
| Address (line 1) 65 Marias Street | | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a | |
| | | | separate document from Assignment.) | |
| Address (line 2) Fontainebleau, Randburg, Gauteng | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | REPUBLIC OF SOUTH | | | |
| City | State/Country | Zip | Code | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Ad | dress Enter fo | or the first Receiving Pa | arty only. | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | |
| /11/2002 LIMIELLER 00000260 09701816 | | | | |
| FC:581 40.00 OP | | | | |
| the reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a | average approximately 30 minutes | per Cover Sheet to be recorder | d, including time for reviewing the document rademark Office, Chief Information Officer, | |

and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding thi Washington. washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washin

REEL: 013266 FRAME: 0696

| FORM | PTO-1619B |
|------------|-----------|
| Expires 06 | 30/99 |
| OMB 0651 | -0027 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | (312) 368-4000 |
|---|--|-----------------------------|
| Name Michael L. Kenaga, Esq. | | |
| Address (line 1) PIPER RUDNICK | | |
| Address (line 2) P.O. Box 64807 | | |
| Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60664-0807 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of paging line including any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance docum | ent # 1 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Nur | mber(s) Mark if | additional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the | | |
| Patent Application Number(s) 09/701816 | Paten | nt Number(s) |
| 09//01810 | | |
| | | |
| | | Month Day Year |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Par | tent Application, enter the date the patent applica | Month Day Year |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | PCT |
| Enter PCT application number | PCT PCT | |
| only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | PCT | PCT |
| Number of Properties Enter the tota | I number of properties involved. | f I |
| Fee Amount Fee Amoun | t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | 40.00 |
| Method of Payment: Encl | osed 🗸 Deposit Account | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a | dditional fees can be charged to the | н 18-2284 |
| (Einer io. paymon as) | Deposit Account Number. | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes V No |
| Statement and Signature | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and k attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. | pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi | |
| Michael L. Kenaga / Reg. No. 34,639 | Michael L. Comerce | Septembe 4,200 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date |

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

INTERNATIONAL PATENT

APPLICATION NO.

PCT/IB99/00950

CLAIMING PRIORITY FROM

SOUTH AFRICAN PATENT

APPLICATION ZA 98/4828

DATED 4 JUNE 1998

TITLE

IMAGE DISPLAY CRAFT

FILED

26 MAY 1999

ASSIGNOR

IAN GRAHAM BLACK

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR

8 Flamboyant Avenue

Morningside Extension 40

Sandton Gauteng

Republic of South Africa

ASSIGNEE

MICHAEL GILBERT BOOTH

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

65 Marias Street

Fontainebleau Randburg

Gauteng

Republic of South Africa

- The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE: 1.
 - His share in the abovementioned application; a)
 - His share in the invention disclosed in any specification accompanying the b) application; and
 - His share in any right to priority flowing from the application. C)
- The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes to sign all documents that may be required to effect 2. ASSIGNEE to apply for foreign patents, and to enable the ASSIGNEE to claim the relevant priority.
- The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment. 3.

ON THE 20

CERTIFIÉD A TRUE COPY

ASSIGNEE

MICHAEL GILBERT BOOTH

SPOOR AND FISHER

Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys Reference:

W/B/101/ldb

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

J**OÃO ACH**ADA FIAN ROCHESTER PL 173 RIVONIA R MORNINGS JOHANNESBI COMMISSIONER C PRACTISING ATTORNS

PATENT

ASSIGNOR

IAN GRAHAM BLACK

REEL: 013266 FRAME: 0698